g/ﬁ Florida Power So.302

A Progress Energy Company

October 3, 2001

Notice to all offsite Controlled Copyholders:

NUCLEAR DOCUMENT SERVICES of FLORIDA POWER CORP.
is changing the way we do business!

In order to complete a transition item associated with
adopting the Document Control Program common to all
Progress Energy plants, we are changing our distribution
methodology.

All offsite “Controlled” copy distribution will be
transferred to “Select” distribution. All documents that
are transferred to “Select” will be maintained solely by
the copyholder. The copvholder is responsible for
updating and maintaining the documents.

The documents that you currently receive will not be
changed, the only difference that you will see is the
documents will no longer be stamped “Controlled”. You
will no longer need to return a signed transmittal.

If you currently receive distribution for documents that
you no longer need, please let us know and we will delete
these items from your distribution.

Should you have any questions, please contact Sissy Nelson
at 352-563-4927.

Sincerely,

St A NDiksen

Elizabeth A. (Sissy) Nelson
Supervisor-Nuclear Records/Document Control
Florida Power Corp — Crystal River Unit 3

@Of

Crystal River Nuclear Plant
15760 W. Power Line Street
Crystal River, FL 34428



Document Distribution Verification

=2

7 o Tuesday, October 02, 2001
DISTRIBUTION NAME MAC  DESTINATION DESCRIPTION
NRC N/A DC DESK
E C
DOCUMENT ID DOCUMENT TITLE REV NMssue UCH  COPY# Goby GOPY COPY
PSP PHYSICAL SECURITY PLAN (SECURITY  7-6 N 1242 0 3

SAFEGUARDS) ONLY SECURITY CAN
GIVE OUT THIS DOCUMENT SEE
STEVE GANGI/ NO HARD COPY KEPT IN

D/C

REPO3 OPERATION OF THE EMERGENCY 31 N 1242 0 2
OPERATIONS FACILITY

REPO3A SETUP OF THE EMERGENCY 01 N 1242 0 2
OPERATIONS FAGCILITY

REPO4 OFE-SITE RADIOLOGICAL DOSE 09 N 1242 0 2

ASSESSMENT METHODS FOR THE
EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY

REPO8 DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION 07 N 1242 0 2
FOLLOWING AN EMERGENCY AT
CRYSTAL RIVER UNIT 3

REP12 EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY 02 N 1242 0 2
ACCIDENT ASSESSMENT PROCEDURE

SCP SAFEGUARDS CONTINGENCY PLAN 5-2 N 1242 0 3

(SEE STEVE GANGI IN SECURITY)
NO HARD COPY KEPT IN
DOCUMENT CONTROL

TQP TRAINING & QUALIFICATION PLAN (SEE  8-2 N 1242 0 3
STEVE GANGI IN SECURITY)
NO HARD COPY KEPT IN
DOCUMENT CONTROL

CHOB30A POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND 02 N 1242 1 0
ANALYSIS OF REACTOR BUILDING
VENT

CH0630B POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND 02 N 1242 1 0
ANALYSIS OF AUXILIARY BUILDING
VENT

CHO0631 POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND 02 N 1242 1 0
ANALYSIS OF REACTOR BUILDING
ATMOSPHERE

CHO632A POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND 04 N 1242 1 0
ANALYSIS OF THE REACTOR
COOLANT SYSTEM

CH0632B POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND 02 N 1242 1 0
ANALYSIS OF REACTOR COOLANT
WHEN ON THE "A" DECAY HEAT
SYSTEM




Document Distribution Verification
Tuesday, October 02, 2001

DISTRIBUTION NAME

NRC

DESTINATION

DESCRIPTION

DC DESK

DOCUMENT ID

DOCUMENT TITLE

REV

I/lssue

/C#

SEL

Ctrl

Mstr

COPY# copy coPY COPY

CHO0632C

CH0632D

CHOB32E

EMO0102

EMO103

EM0104

EM0202

EM0204A

EM0204B

EMO0205

EM0206

EMO0210A

EM0210B

EMO0211

EMO0213

POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND
ANALYSIS OF REACTOR COOLANT
WHEN ON THE "B" DECAY HEAT

SYSTEM

POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND
ANALYSIS OF THE REACTOR BUILDING

SUMP

POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND
ANALYSIS OF THE MISCELLANEQUS
WASTE STORAGE TANK

OPERATION OF THE TECHNICAL
SUPPORT CENTER

OPERATION AND STAFFING OF THE CR-
3 CONTROL ROOM DURING
EMERGENCY CLASSIFICATIONS

OPERATION OF THE OPERATIONAL
SUPPORT CENTER

DUTIES OF THE EMERGENCY

COORDINATOR

OFF-SITE DOSE ASSESSMENT DURING
RADIOLOGICAL EMERGENCIES
(CONTROL ROOM METHOD)

OFF-SITE DOSE ASSESSMENT DURING
RADIOLOGICAL EMERGENCIES (USER
INSTRUCTIONS FOR RADDOSE-IV)

PERSONNEL EMERGENCY
RESPONSIBILITIES REGARDING
DISCOVERY, ASSEMBLY, EVACUATION
AND ACCOUNTABILITY WITHIN THE
PROTECTED AREA

EMERGENCY PLAN ROSTER

NOTIFICATION

DUTIES OF THE RADIATION
MONITORING TEAM:

CR-3 AND GENERATING COMPLEX
PERSONNEL AND AREA MONITORING

DUTIES OF THE RADIATION
MONITORING TEAM: ENVIRONMENTAL
SAMPLING AND PLUME TRACKING

DUTIES OF THE CR-3 NUCLEAR
SECURITY ORGANIZATION

MEDICAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE

05

68

26

96

04

05

28

N

1242

1242

1242

1242

1242

1242

1242

1242

1242

1242

1242

1242

1242

1242

1242

1

0

0




. Document Distribution Verification
P ‘ Tuesday, October 02, 2001

DISTRIBUTION NAME MAC  DESTINATION DESCRIPTION

NRC N/A DC DESK

DOCUMENT ID DOCUMENT TITLE REV Mssue yc#  copvs SEL Gl mstr

EM0216 DUTIES OF THE FIRE BRIGADE 23 N 1242 1 0 0

EM0219 DUTIES OF THE DOSE ASSESSMENT 15 N 1242 1 0 0
TEAM

EM0220 VIOLENT WEATHER 25 N 1242 10 0

EM0225 DUTIES OF THE TECHNICAL SUPPORT 09 N 1242 1 0 0
CENTER ACCIDENT ASSESSMENT
TEAM

EM0225A POST ACCIDENT RB HYDROGEN 04 N 1242 1 0 0
CONTROL

EM0225B POST-ACCIDENT BORON 08 N 1242 10
CONCENTRATION MANAGEMENT

EM0225C POST ACCIDENT MONITORING OF 01 N 1242 10 0
REACTOR BUILDING TEMPERATURE

EM0225D GUIDANCE FOR DRY OTSG TUBETO 01 N 1242 1 0 0
SHELL DELTA T MONITORING AND
CONTROL

EM0225E GUIDELINES FOR LONG TERM 05 N 1242 1 o 0
COOLING

EMO225F LONG TERM EMERGENCY FEEDWATER 01 N 1242 1 0 0
MANAGEMENT

TOTAL COPIES: 30 19

- end of report -




