

October 3, 2001

Notice to all offsite Controlled Copyholders:

NUCLEAR DOCUMENT SERVICES of FLORIDA POWER CORP. is changing the way we do business!

In order to complete a transition item associated with adopting the Document Control Program common to all Progress Energy plants, we are changing our distribution methodology.

All offsite "Controlled" copy distribution will be transferred to "Select" distribution. All documents that are transferred to "Select" will be maintained solely by the copyholder. The copyholder is responsible for updating and maintaining the documents.

The documents that you currently receive will not be changed, the only difference that you will see is the documents will no longer be stamped "Controlled". You will no longer need to return a signed transmittal.

If you currently receive distribution for documents that you no longer need, please let us know and we will delete these items from your distribution.

Should you have any questions, please contact Sissy Nelson at 352-563-4927.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth A. (Sissy) Nelson

Supervisor-Nuclear Records/Document Control

Florida Power Corp - Crystal River Unit 3

relich A Atamula

A001

Document Distribution Verification

Tuesday, October 02, 2001

DISTRIBUTION N	NAME MAC DESTINAT N/A	ION	DESCR DC DES	IPTION SK			
DOCUMENT ID	DOCUMENT TITLE	REV	I/Issue I/C#	сору#	SEL COPY	Ctrl COPY	Mstr COPY
PSP	PHYSICAL SECURITY PLAN (SECURITY SAFEGUARDS) ONLY SECURITY CAN GIVE OUT THIS DOCUMENT SEE STEVE GANGI/ NO HARD COPY KEPT IN D/C	7-6	N	1242	0	3	
REP03	OPERATION OF THE EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY	31	N	1242	0	2	
REP03A	SETUP OF THE EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY	01	N	1242	0	2	
REP04	OFF-SITE RADIOLOGICAL DOSE ASSESSMENT METHODS FOR THE EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY	09	N	1242	0		
REP08	DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION FOLLOWING AN EMERGENCY AT CRYSTAL RIVER UNIT 3	07	N	1242	0	;	2
REP12	EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY ACCIDENT ASSESSMENT PROCEDURE	02	N	1242	0	2	2
SCP	SAFEGUARDS CONTINGENCY PLAN (SEE STEVE GANGI IN SECURITY) NO HARD COPY KEPT IN DOCUMENT CONTROL	5-2	N	1242	0		3
TQP	TRAINING & QUALIFICATION PLAN (SEE STEVE GANGI IN SECURITY) NO HARD COPY KEPT IN DOCUMENT CONTROL	8-2	N	1242	C		3
CH0630A	POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS OF REACTOR BUILDING VENT	02	N	1242	2	1	0
CH0630B	POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS OF AUXILIARY BUILDING VENT	02	N	1242	2	1	0
CH0631	POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS OF REACTOR BUILDING ATMOSPHERE	02	N	124	2	1	0
CH0632A	POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS OF THE REACTOR COOLANT SYSTEM	04	N	124	2	1	0
CH0632B	POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS OF REACTOR COOLANT WHEN ON THE "A" DECAY HEAT SYSTEM	02	N	124	2	1	0

Document Distribution Verification

Tuesday, October 02, 2001

DISTRIBUTION N NRC	IAME MAC DESTIN N/A			DESCRIPTION DC DESK				<u>-</u>
DOCUMENT ID	DOCUMENT TITLE	REV	I/Issue	I/C#	COPY#	SEL COPY	Ctrl COPY	Mstr COPY
CH0632C	POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS OF REACTOR COOLANT WHEN ON THE "B" DECAY HEAT SYSTEM	02	N		1242	1	0	0
CH0632D	POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS OF THE REACTOR BUILDING SUMP	04 G	N		1242	1	0	0
CH0632E	POST ACCIDENT SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS OF THE MISCELLANEOUS WASTE STORAGE TANK	02	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0102	OPERATION OF THE TECHNICAL SUPPORT CENTER	42	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0103	OPERATION AND STAFFING OF THE C 3 CONTROL ROOM DURING EMERGENCY CLASSIFICATIONS	R- 16	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0104	OPERATION OF THE OPERATIONAL SUPPORT CENTER	05	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0202	DUTIES OF THE EMERGENCY COORDINATOR	68	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0204A	OFF-SITE DOSE ASSESSMENT DURING RADIOLOGICAL EMERGENCIES (CONTROL ROOM METHOD)	G 23	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0204B	OFF-SITE DOSE ASSESSMENT DURING RADIOLOGICAL EMERGENCIES (USEF INSTRUCTIONS FOR RADDOSE-IV)		N		1242	1	0	0
EM0205	PERSONNEL EMERGENCY RESPONSIBILITIES REGARDING DISCOVERY, ASSEMBLY, EVACUATIO AND ACCOUNTABILITY WITHIN THE PROTECTED AREA	26 N	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0206	EMERGENCY PLAN ROSTER NOTIFICATION	96	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0210A	DUTIES OF THE RADIATION MONITORING TEAM: CR-3 AND GENERATING COMPLEX PERSONNEL AND AREA MONITORING	04	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0210B	DUTIES OF THE RADIATION MONITORING TEAM: ENVIRONMENTA SAMPLING AND PLUME TRACKING	05 L	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0211	DUTIES OF THE CR-3 NUCLEAR SECURITY ORGANIZATION	17	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0213	MEDICAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE	28	N		1242	1	0	0

Document Distribution Verification

Tuesday, October 02, 2001

DISTRIBUTION I	NAME MAC DESTINAT N/A	ION	DESCRIPTION DC DESK					
DOCUMENT ID	DOCUMENT TITLE	REV	l/Issue	I/C#	COPY#	SEL COPY	Ctrl COPY	Mstr COPY
EM0216	DUTIES OF THE FIRE BRIGADE	23	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0219	DUTIES OF THE DOSE ASSESSMENT TEAM	15	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0220	VIOLENT WEATHER	25	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0225	DUTIES OF THE TECHNICAL SUPPORT CENTER ACCIDENT ASSESSMENT TEAM	09	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0225A	POST ACCIDENT RB HYDROGEN CONTROL	04	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0225B	POST-ACCIDENT BORON CONCENTRATION MANAGEMENT	08	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0225C	POST ACCIDENT MONITORING OF REACTOR BUILDING TEMPERATURE	01	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0225D	GUIDANCE FOR DRY OTSG TUBE TO SHELL DELTA T MONITORING AND CONTROL	01	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0225E	GUIDELINES FOR LONG TERM COOLING	05	N		1242	1	0	0
EM0225F	LONG TERM EMERGENCY FEEDWATER MANAGEMENT	01	N		1242	1	0	0
			то	TAL CO	PIES:	30) 19) (

- end of report -